10/312682 OT12Rec'd PCT/PTO 30 DEC 2002

	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments	RECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
	Washington, D.C. 20231	102434656 atent and Trademark Office: Please record the attack		Attorney Docket No. 114628 I the attached original document or copy thereof.					
	A. Name of conveying parti	ARREST ARREST ARRESTS	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: NGK INSULATORS, LTD. 2-56, SUDA-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-CITY, AICHI-PREFECTURE,					
	В. Additional name(s) of co	nveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		467-8530 JAPAN					
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
		☐ Merger							
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name							
	Other	•••							
	B. Execution Date: <u>Decemb</u>	per 11, 2002							
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 11, 2002								
01/ 07/200 3 P	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C.	Patent No.(s)					
03 FC:8021	40.00 0P Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	Name and address of party to v concerning document should b		6. Tota	l number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>137722</u>)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRII P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V	9928		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to sit account number 15-0461.					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: December 30, 2002 James A Affiff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Affistrong Registration No. 36,430								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

PATENT REEL: 014001 FRAME: 0921

			ASSIGNMENT	
		(1)	Yasushi KATO (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yasushi NOGUCHI (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masato OGAWA (7)	the highest of the grant of the second of th
		(4)	(8)	
	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	In to each o over to	consideration of the sum of one dollar ($$1.00$) and other good and verifies the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby do	aluable consideration paid es assign, transfer and set
(9)		(9)	NGK Insulators, Ltd.	MARKET THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PROPE
(10)		(10)	2-56, Suda-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoy	a-city,
		the entire invention divisions	Aichi-prefecture, 467-8530 Japan (ter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assignee right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional al, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention of	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the , non-provisional, sPatent, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	Porous Honeycomb Structure and P	rocess for
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		Production Thereof	
		-		
	Application Number		by Docket No. 114628 th the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the	e United States of America
			date herewith or	c Office States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	December 11, 2002	
(13)	Alternative	(13) l	J.S. application Serial Number	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 30, 2002	
application any application any application application application application and application applic	applications for the invention and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees elication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned hereby	a, and any penee may de s to execute vision there in obtaining s to execute anal Conver s to perforn ted States perizes and re assignee, as exers, assign y grants the	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may eof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invent evidence and going forward with such interference. e all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessing in the protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or obtain to the Assignee. Equests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of Sassignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees	be declared concerning tion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is ment any further
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	December 11,		Grandi Kata	(SEAL)
Date	December 11,	2002	Inventor Signature Masus hi Nomch	(SEAL)
Date	December 11,		Inventor Signature Jasuski Wynch Inventor Signature Masati Gama	(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date	444444			
Date				
Date	AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		Inventor Signature	
Date			ANYCHIOL CIENALUIC	(022,00)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

Inventor Signature

PATENT REEL: 014001 FRAME: 0922

Date